OF PUBLICATION

August 26, 2024

Town of Milton

5400 First Line

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Demolition of Residential Property

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 25, 2024

Date certi cate signed: July 31, 2024

Name of owner: Halton Region

Address for service: 1150 Bronte Road, Oakville

Name of contractor: Salandria Ltd.

Address for service: 100 West Beaver Creek Road, Unit 6, Richmond Hill, ON

L4B 1H4

Name of payment certi er: Oshin Gharabegian Address: 208 Wyecroft, Oakville, ON L6K 3T8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Halton

Regional Clerk via email:consturction@halton.ca

Publication date: August 26, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-96442</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-96442</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice